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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

TAMPA BAY RAYS (60-61)

	 Left
		  None	

Right
	 1	 Tim BECKHAM	 INF
	 5	 Brandon GUYER	 OF
	44	 Rene RIVERA	 C
	 Switch
	 7	 Daniel NAVA	 OF

Left
	 31	 Xavier CEDENO
	 45	 Enny ROMERO
	 Right
	 26	 Brad BOXBERGER
	 35	 Matt ANDRIESE
	 37	 Alex COLOME
	 47	 Brandon GOMES
	 54	 Steve GELTZ

Coaching Staff:	
16		 Kevin Cash	 Manager      
4		 Jamie Nelson	 Coach
6		 Tom Foley	 Bench 
15		 Rocco Baldelli	 First Base	
17		 Derek Shelton	 Hitting
25		 Charlie Montoyo	 Third Base
41		 Stan Boroski	 Bullpen
48		 Jim Hickey	 Pitching

	Active Players:	
1		 Tim Beckham	 INF
3		 Evan Longoria	 INF
5		 Brandon Guyer	 OF
7		 Daniel Nava (S)	 OF
8		 Desmond Jennings	 OF
11		 Logan Forsythe	 INF
13		 Asdrubal Cabrera (S)	 INF
19		 Curt Casali	 C

21		 James Loney (L)	 INF
22		 Chris Archer	 RHP
23		 Jake Odorizzi	 RHP
24		 Grady Sizemore (L)	 OF
26		 Brad Boxberger	 RHP
28		 John Jaso (L)	 OF
30		 Erasmo Ramirez	 RHP
31		 Xavier Cedeno (L)	 LHP
33		 Drew Smyly (L)	 LHP

35		 Matt Andriese	 RHP
37		 Alex Colome	 RHP
39		 Kevin Kiermaier (L)	 OF
44		 Rene Rivera	 C
45		 Enny Romero (L)	 LHP
47		 Brandon Gomes	 RHP
51		 Nathan Kams	 RHP
54		 Steve Geltz	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (53-69)

	 Left
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C
	 22	 Josh REDDICK	 OF
	 23	 Sam FULD	 OF
	 28	 Eric SOGARD	 INF
	 Right
		  None		
	 Switch
		  None	

Left
	13	 Drew POMERANZ	

	 56	 Fernando ABAD
	   Right
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
	 49	 Edward MUJICA
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 61	 Dan OTERO
	   Switch
	 29	 Pat VENDITTE

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Mike Aldrete	 Bench	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
1	 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 Jake Smolinski	 OF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
13	 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP
15	 Brett Lawrie	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
19	 Josh Phegley	 C

20	 Mark Canha	 UTIL
21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
23	 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26	 Danny Valencia	 INF
28	 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF
29	 Pat Venditte (S)	 SHP
30	 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
31	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP

33	 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP
40	 Chris Bassitt	 RHP
49	 Edward Mujica	 RHP
53	 Felix Doubront (L)	 LHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56	 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58	 Evan Scribner	 RHP
61	 Dan Otero	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 1	 Billy BURNS, CF (S)	 .295, 2, 27

	 20	 Mark CANHA, 1B	 .253, 9, 41

	 26	 Danny VALENCIA, 3B	 .291, 11, 39

	 19	 Josh PHEGLEY, C	 .266, 6, 25

	 5	 Jake SMOLINSKI, RF	 .191, 3, 14

	 15	 Brett LAWRIE, 2B	 .263, 11, 46

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH	 .235, 9, 48

	 4	 Coco CRISP, LF	 .157, 0, 1

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .255, 10, 30

40	 RHP	 Chris BASSITT 	 1-4, 2.60

Umpires 
HP	 15	 Ed Hickox
1B	 39	 Paul Nauert
2B 	 32	 Dana DeMuth (cc)
3B	 83	 Mike Estabrook

Official Scorer: Michael Duca	 Anthem: Joanne Leung	 First Pitch: A’s season ticket holder
Upcoming Games:	
Sat., Aug. 22	 TB	 RHP Sonny GRAY (12-5, 2.04	 vs.	RHP Erasmo RAMIREZ (10-4, 3.57) 	 6:05	 CSNCA
Sun., Aug. 23	 TB	 RHP Kendall GRAVEMAN (6-9, 4.27)	 vs.	RHP Jake ODORIZZI (6-6, 3.02)	 1:05	 CSNCA
Mon., Aug. 24	 at SEA	 LHP Felix DOUBRONT (1-1, 3.89)	 vs.	TBA

Tampa Bay Rays vs. Oakland Athletics 

33	 LHP	 Drew SMYLY	  0-2, 4.35

Friday, August 21, 2015   w  7:05 p.m.  w  CSNCA

	 28	 John JASO, DH (L) 	 .309, 1, 13

	 24	 Grady SIZEMORE, RF (L)	 .219, 6, 13

	 3	 Evan LONGORIA, 3B 	 .277, 13, 55

	 21	 James LONEY, 1B (L) 	 .266, 4, 24

	 11	 Logan FORSYTHE, 2B	 .281, 13, 51

	 13	 Asdrubal CABRERA, SS (S)	 .261, 8, 32

	 8	 Desmond JENNINGS, LF	 .253, 0, 4

	 39	 Kevin KIERMAIER, CF (L)	 .251, 5, 27

	 19	 Curt CASALI, C	 .237, 9, 17


